The information provided herein is believed to be reliable at press time. RFMD assumes no responsibility for ina ccuracies or ommisions.RFMD
 assumes no responsibility for the use of this information, and all such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change without
notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. RFMD does not authorize or warrant any RFMD product
for use in life-support devices and/or systems.
Copyright 2003 RFMD. All worldwide rights reserved.
303 Technology Court, Broomfield, CO  80021 Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC http://www.RFMD.com
1 EAN-101847  Rev A
Design Application Note -- AN-044

Z3
Z6
R 4
R2
R3
Z7
L2
L3
C4
C6
R5
Vs=5V
Z8
C 8
Ref. Des. Part Number Value
C1, 2, 6, 8 ROHM MCH185A390J 39 pF
C7 ROHM MCH185A0R5C 0.5 pF
C3, 4, 5 Samsung CL10B104KONC 0.1 uF
L1 TOKO LL1608-FS18NJ 18 nH
L2 TOKO LL1608-FSR12J 120 nH
L3 TOKO LL1608-FS6N8J 6.8 nH
R1 ROHM MCR03J5R1 5.1 Ω
R2 ROHM MCR03J911 910 Ω
R3, 4 ROHM MCR03J242 2.4K Ω
Ref. Des. Part Number Value
R5 ROHM MCR03J161 160 Ω
Z1 non-critical 50 Ω
Z2 4.0 degrees @ 900 MHz 50 Ω
Z3 11.5 degrees @ 900 MHz 63 Ω
Z4 5.0 degrees @ 900 MHz 50 Ω

SGA-8343 Amplifier Application Circuits
Ref. Des. Part Number Value
R4 ROHM MCR03J161 160 Ω
Z1 non-critical 50 Ω
Z2 3.9 degrees @ 1900 MHz 50 Ω
Z3 4.7 degrees @ 1900 MHz 50 Ω
Z4 6.4 degrees @ 1900 MHz 50 Ω
Z5 9.8 degrees @ 1900 MHz 50 Ω
Z6 9.8 degrees @ 1900 MHz 50 Ω
Z7 28.7 degrees @ 1900 MHz 50 Ω
Z8 non-critical 50 Ω
1800-2000 MHz Application Circuit (VS=5V, ICQ=12mA)
SGA-8343 1800-2000 MHz Schematic
Ref. Des. Part Number Value
C1, 7 ROHM MCH185A390J 39 pF
C2 ROHM MCH185A2R2C 2.2 pF
C3, 6 ROHM MCH185A100D 10 pF
C4, 5 Samsung CL10B104KONC 0.1uF
L1 TOKO LL1608-FS3N9S 3.9 nH
L2 TOKO LL1608-FS18NJ 18 nH
L3 TOKO LL1608-FS3N3S 3.3 nH
R1, 5 ROHM MCR03J5R1 5.1 Ω
R2 ROHM MCR03J911 910 Ω
R3 ROHM MCR03J242 2.4K Ω
C1

GHz
dB
S11
S22
S12
Freq (GHz) P1dB (dBm) OIP3 (dBm) Gain (dB) S11 (dB) S22 (dB) NF (dB)
1.8 9.8 27.5 17.0 -10 -26 1.40
1.9 10.0 27.8 16.5 -9 -24 1.40
2.0 10.5 27.7 15.6 -8 -17 1.45
303 Technology Court, Broomfield, CO  80021 Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC http://www.RFMD.com
7 EAN-101847  Rev A
Design Application Note -- AN-044
SGA-8343 Amplifier Application Circuits
2400-2500 MHz Application Circuit (VS=3.3V, ICQ=10mA)
Ref. Des. Part Number Value
C1, 3, 6, 7 ROHM MCH185A5R6D 5.6 pF
C2 ROHM MCH185A010C 1.0 pF
C4, 5 Samsung CL10B104KONC 0.1uF
L1 TOKO LL1608-FS10NJ 10 nH
L2 TOKO LL1608-FS2N7S 2.7 nH
R1, 4 ROHM MCR03J100 10 Ω
R2 ROHM MCR03J102 1K Ω
R3 ROHM MCR03J222 2.2K Ω
Ref. Des. Part Number Value
R5 ROHM MCR50J620 62 Ω
Z1 non-critical 50 Ω
Z2 8.2 degrees @ 2440 MHz 50 Ω
Z3 21.7 degrees @ 2440 MHz 50 Ω
Z4 6.2 degrees @ 2440 MHz 50 Ω